

NO. 43249-8-II

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,**

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RICHARD DONALD LLOYD JANSSEN,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**SUSAN I. BAUR/WSBA 15221
Prosecuting Attorney
MICHELLE L. SHAFFER
W.S.B.A #29869
Chief Criminal Deputy
Prosecutor for Respondent**

**Hall of Justice
312 SW First
Kelso, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
A. ANSWER TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
C. ARGUMENT.....	9
1. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXCLUDED EVIDENCE OF THE VICTIM'S DRUG USE.....	9
A. JANSSEN FAILED TO MAKE AN ADEQUATE OFFER OF PROOF REGARDING THE PROFFERED TESTIMONY; THEREFORE, THERE IS NOT A SUFFICIENT RECORD FOR REVIEW.....	9
B. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DID NOT ALLOW JANSSEN TO CROSS-EXAMINE THE VICTIM REGARDING HIS PRIOR DRUG USE FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALLING INTO QUESTION THE VICTIM'S ABILITY TO ACCURATELY RECALL AND RELATE PAST EVENTS.	13
C. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DID NOT ALLOW JANSSEN TO CROSS-EXAMINE THE VICTIM REGARDING HIS PRIOR DRUG USE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING BIAS OR PREJUDICE.	15

2.	THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ALLOWED THE WRITTEN STATEMENT INTO EVIDENCE.....	16
D.	CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Brown v. United States</i> , 411 U.S. 223, 93 S.Ct. 1565, 36 L.Ed.2d 208 (1973).....	15
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d (1967)...	14
<i>Cruz v. New York</i> , 481 U.S. 186 (1987).....	15
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	15
<i>Harrington v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 250, 89 S.Ct. 1726, 23 L.Ed.2d 284 (1969).....	14
<i>Parker v. Randolph</i> , 442 U.S. 62, 99 S.Ct. 2132, 60 L.Ed.2d 713 (1979)	14
<i>State v. Benn</i> , 161 Wn.2d 256, 165 P.3d 1232 (2007).....	9
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wn.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)	14
<i>State v. Damon</i> . 144 Wn.2d 686, 25 P.3d 418 (2001)	13
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 154 Wn.2d. 291, 111 P.3d 844 (2005).....	15
<i>State v. Demery</i> . 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	9
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	9
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)	13, 14
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	14
<i>State v. Nist</i> , 77 Wn.2d 227, 461 P.2d 322 (1969).....	14

State v. Smith, 97 Wn.2d 856, 651 P.2d 207 (1982)..... 19

State v. Stephens, 93 Wn.2d. 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980)..... 13

State v. Tharp, 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981) 14

STATUTES

RCW 9A.36.011(1)(a) 1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Sixth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution and Article 1, §22 of the
Washington Constitution 9

RULES

ER 612 17

ER 801(d)(1)(i) 18, 19

ER 803(a)(5) 18
